cPCI SERIES
Copyright © 2014 Smiths Connectors | All Rights Reserved.
INTERCHANGEABLE COMPACT PCI COTS SYSTEMS
FEATURES:
► Rugged implementation of the Compact PCI Standard
	 - Physical hole pattern in accordance with cPCI PICMG 2.0
	 - Contact identification in accordance with IEC 1076-4 101
► �Reliable Hypertac® contact technology with its field proven

D 0.216 [5.50] 0.123 [3.12]
D4 0.166 [4.22] 0.166 [4.22]
HOW TO ORDER
	 1	 	CONNECTOR FAMILY
			   K 2
	 2	 	CONNECTOR STYLE*
			   (Per IEC 1076-4-101)
			   A = WITH MULTI-PURPOSE CENTER (MPC; polarization feature)
		  	 B = WITHOUT MPC
	 3	 	NUMBER OF SIGNAL PINS
		  	 1 1 0  = 110 CONTACTS
			   0 9 5  = 95 CONTACTS
	 4	 	NUMBER OF ROWS
	 		  F = TOP SHIELD (6 row)
	 5	 	CONTACT GENDER
	 		  M = MALE D.C.
			   F = FEMALE B.P.
	 6	 	STRAIGHT DIP SOLDER
	 7	 	PLATING
			   TAH = �50ΜIN GOLD OVER NICKEL (mating surface only)
OTHER SURFACES GOLD FLASH OVER NICKEL (female contacts only)
			   TABH = SAMPE AS TAH WITH TIN/LEAD (63/67) OVER NICKEL ON CONTACT TERMINATIONS (female contacts only)
			   TBH = SAME AS TH WITH TIN/LEAD (63/67) OVER NICKEL ON CONTACT TERMINATIONS (male contacts only)
			   Quality Conformance Inspection = MIL-DTL 55302 Group A & B
			   * Pin one locations per 1076-4-101
K F2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DESIGNATION
BACKPLANE
CONNECTOR TAIL
LENGTH
DAUGHTER BOARD
CONNECTOR TAIL LENGTH
D 0.216 [5.50] 0.123 [3.12]
D1 0.380 [9.65]
D2 0.630 [16.00]
D4 0.166 [4.22] 0.166 [4.22]
D5 0.265 [6.73] TBD
FOR MORE INFORMATION | smithsconnectors.com | Copyright © 2014 Smiths Connectors | All Rights Reserved.
NASA GODDARD PART NUMBERS AND
ORDERING INFORMATION
 1  GODDARD DESIGNATOR
 2  CONNECTOR GENDER DESIGNATION
   MC = MALE CONNECTOR
   FC = FEMALE CONNECTOR
   MA = MALE ADAPTER
   FA = FEMALE ADAPTER
   F FA = FEMALE-TO-FEMALE ADAPTER
 3  NUMBER OF CONTACTS
   1 1 0  = 110 CONTACTS
   0 9 5  = 95 CONTACTS
 4  CONNECTOR STYLE
   A = WITH MULTI-PURPOSE CENTER (MPC; polarization feature)
   B = WITHOUT MPC
   SOLDER TAIL FINISH
   G = GOLD FLASH OVER NICKEL
   S = 63/37 TINE/LEAD SOLDER OVER NICKEL
 5  SOLDER TAIL LENGTH
   Quality Conformance Inspection = NASA GSFC S-311-P-822 Table II
3 1 2P 81 2
1 2 3 4 5